Features & Benefits
•  Volumetric efficiency
•  High ripple current capability
•  Low ESR
•  High reliability
•  100% surge current tested
•  Benign failure mode
•  Stable temperature characteristics

Electronic ComponentsKEMET Organic Capacitors
T520 & T521 High Voltage Polymer Tantalum
T521 High Voltage Polymer Tantalum Ordering Information
T
Capacitor
Class
T = Tantalum
521
Series
521 = High
Voltage Polymer
V
Case Size
B
D
Q
V
W
X
226
Capacitance
Code (pF)
First two
digits
represent
significant
figures.
Third digit
specifies
number of
zeros.
M
 Capacitance
 Tolerance
M = ±20%
025
Voltage
(VDC)
016 = 16 V
020 = 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
050 = 50 V
063 = 63 V
A
Failure Rate/
Design
A = N/A
T
Lead Material
T = 100%
Matte Tin (Sn)
Plated
H = Tin/Lead
(SnPb) Solder
Coated (5% Pb
minimum)
E060
ESR Code
E = ESR Last
three digits specify
ESR in mΩ
(060 = 60mΩ )
Packaging
(C-Spec)
Blank = 7” Reel
7280 = 13” Reel
SA0714                                                                                                             Copyright © 2014 KEMET
T520 Series Polymer Tantalum Ordering Information
T
Capacitor
Class
T = Tantalum
520
Series
520 = Polymer
V
Case Size
157
Capacitance
Code (pF)
First two
digits
represent
significant
figures.
Third digit
specifies
number of
zeros.
M
 Capacitance
 Tolerance
M = ±20%
006
Voltage
(VDC)
002 = 2V
2R5 = 2.5V
003 = 3V
004 = 4V
006 = 6.3V
008 = 8V
010 = 10V
011 = 11V
12R = 12.5V
016 = 16V
020 = 20V
025 = 25V
A
Failure Rate/
Design
A = N/A
T
Lead Material
T = 100%
Matte Tin (Sn)
Plated
H = Tin/Lead
(SnPb) Solder
Coated (5% Pb
minimum)
N = Non-
Magnetic
100% Tin (Sn)
M = Non-
Magnetic
(SnPb)
E045
ESR Code
E = ESR Last
three digits specify
ESR in mΩ
(045 = 45 mΩ)
Packaging
(C-Spec)
Blank = 7” Reel
7280 = 13” Reel
A